

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 466 OF 1991

Chitranjan Damodar Shah ... Plaintiff

Vs.

Bombay Housing & Area Development

Board & Anr. ... Defendants

Ms. Preeti Shah for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. P.G. Lad, AGP, for Defendants Nos. 1 & 2.

CORAM: S.K.SHAH, J.

DATE : 1st December, 2005.

P.C.

1. The learned Counsel for the defendants had filed the Written Statement on behalf of both the Defendants.

2. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs consents for taking the Written Statement on record. The Written Statement is, therefore, taken on record. The Suit therefore does not remain as undefended suit.

Suit be placed before the appropriate Bench.

(S.K.SHAHA, J.)