

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 466 OF 1991

Chitraijan Damodardas Shah .. Plaintiff
Vs.
Bombay Housing & Area Development
Board & Anr. .. Defendants

Mr.G.C. Mohanty i/b Kirit N. Damania & Co. for plaintiff.

Mr.P.G. Lad for defendant no.1.

Mr.C.M. Lokesh i/b Lex Forum for defendant no.2.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATE : 18TH NOVEMBER, 2016**

P.C.

Stand over to 2nd December 2016 for receiving the evidence of PW-1
on record and also for deciding on admissibility of documents.

On the next date, the plaintiff's first witness shall remain present in
Court.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)