

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.466 OF 1991

Chitrnanjan Damodardas Shah ... Plaintiff
versus
Bombay Housing and Area Development
Board and Anr. ... Defendants

Ms. Benedicta Lobo i/by M/s. Katariya and Associates, for Plaintiff.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 27th FEBRUARY, 2017

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Time to record cross-examination of P.W.1 is extended upto 30-03-2017. Since the P.W.1 is 85 years old, the parties shall be at liberty to record cross-examination outside the Court premises. However, the cost of booking the premises etc., shall be borne by the Advocate for the Plaintiff. If the Court records are required during the cross-examination, the Prothonotary and Senior Master shall appoint a Clerk from the Court Office to take the Court documents at the venue fixed by the parties, upon payment of requisite charges.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)