

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 466 OF 1991

Chitraijan Damodardas Shah

...Plaintiff

vs.

Bombay Housing & Area Development
Board & Anr.

...Defendants

Ms.Benedicta Lobo, Nimisha Ghetta I/b. Katariya & Associates for Plaintiff.
Ms.Sayali Apte with Devendra Tiwari I/b. P.G. Lad for Defendant No.1.

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

6 JUNE 2017

P.C. :

The Commissioner for recording of evidence is given three more months' time to record the evidence of PW1. The Commissioner shall file his report within three months.

S.O. to 7 September 2017.

(S.C. Gupta, J.)