

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.466 OF 1991

Chitranjan Damodardas Shah ..Plaintiff
V/s.
Bombay Housing & Area Development
Board & Anr. ..Defendants

Ms.Bendicta Lobbo i/b Kartikeya Associates for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Devendra Tiwari i/b Mr.P.G. Lad for Defendant No.1.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATE : 14th NOVEMBER, 2017.

P.C.

1. Matter is mentioned for extension of time. Not on board. Taken on board.

2. By consent of parties time to submit report is extended by 31st December 2017. The parties are directed to co-operate with the learned Court Commissioner for submitting report by the extended period.

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)