

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.466 OF 1991

Chitranjan Damodardas Shah

....Plaintiff

Vs.

Bombay Housing & Area Development Board & Anr.

....Defendants

Mr. Rohaan Cama a/w. Mr. Mandar Soman, Mr. Gobinta Mohanty and
Mr. Lalit Katariya I/b. Katariya and Associates for plaintiff.

Ms. Sayli Apte I/b. P.G. Lad for defendants.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATE : 31th AUGUST, 2018

P.C.:

1 Mr. Cama, counsel for plaintiff states that evidence of plaintiff's first witness is over and proposed second witness is an Architect. Mr. Cama states that if this Architect is not available, then plaintiff will file the evidence of another witness. Mr. Cama seeks last chance of four weeks to file evidence affidavit of the second witness with documents and serve a copy thereof upon defendants.

2 Leave granted. It is made clear that if none of the evidences are filed and copy served by 28th September 2018, plaintiff's evidence will be treated as closed.

3 Stand over to 6th October 2018 for directions.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)