

Arun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 466 OF 1991

Chittaranjan D Shah ...Plaintiff
Versus
Bombay Housing & Area Development Board & ...Defendants
Anr

**Mr Rohaan Cama, with Ms Benedicta Lobo, Mr Gobinda Mohanty &
Ms Nimisha Ghetla, i/b Katariya & Associates, for the Plaintiff.**
Mr PG Lad, for the Defendants.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 26th February 2019

PC:-

1. The Plaintiff's evidence is complete. The Plaintiff closes his case. Mr Lad for the Defendants has instructions to lead evidence.

2. The Defendants shall, on or before 22nd March 2019, file (i) the Evidence Affidavit of their first witness; (ii) an Affidavit of Documents; and (iii) a Compilation of Documents duly indexed and paginated. Copies of each of these will be served on the advocates for the Plaintiff on or before that date.

3. Discovery and inspection is to be completed and statements of admission and denial are to be exchanged on or before 29th March 2019.
4. There will be no extension of time. In default of compliance, the defence of the Defendant will be treated as closed and the matter will be posted for hearing and final disposal.
5. On the Defendants complying with these directions, the matter will be taken up for marking of the Defendants' documents and further directions on 12th April 2019, irrespective of the caption under which the matter appears.

(G. S. PATEL, J)