

Dixit

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.466 OF 1991

Chitrajan D. Shah

.... Plaintiff

V/s.

Bombay Housing & Area Development
Board and Anr.

.... Defendants

Ms. Benedita Lobo, i/by Katariya & Associates, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. P.G. Lad for the Defendants.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 25TH JUNE, 2019.

P.C. :

Mentioned. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Board.

1. This matter was listed yesterday before the regular court, which could not take up the matter. Hence, today, the matter is mentioned before me.
2. Cross-examination of the only witness on behalf of the defendants is currently underway. Although the time was granted in April 2019, it is stated the cross-examination is still not complete.

3. The learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the cross-examination is now scheduled for 9th and 10th July 2019. Time to complete cross-examination is extended upto 15th July 2019. Commissioner's report to be filed on or before 20th July 2019.

4. S.O. to 22nd July 2019.

(A.K. MENON, J.)