

Dixit

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.466 OF 1991

Chitranjan Damodardas Shah

.... Plaintiff

V/s.

Bombay Housing & Area Development
Board, Bombay and Anr.

.... Defendants

Ms. Benedicta Lobo, I/by Katariya & Associates, for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Sayli Apte, I/by Mr. P.G. Lad, for the Defendants.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 22ND JULY, 2019.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the parties state that they have now fixed fresh dates for completing cross-examination on 24th July 2019, 25th July 2019, 1st August 2019 and 5th August 2019. Accordingly, the cross-examination of defendant No.1 will be completed on the aforesaid dates. The Commissioner to file report on or before 9th August 2019.

2. In view thereof, list the suit for directions on 13th August 2019.

(A.K. MENON, J.)