

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 466 OF 1991**

Chitraijan Damodardas Shah (deleted) ... Plaintiff

Versus

Bombay Housing and Area Development
Board and another ... Defendants

.....

Ms. Benedicta Loba alongwith Ms. Pooja Jhaveri instructed by Katariya
& Associates, Advocate for the Plaintiff.
None for the Defendants.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 17 JUNE 2025

PC. :

1. Ms. Loba, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and submits that the matter is ready for final hearing.
2. None appears for the Defendants.
3. It is observed from the order dated 3rd February 2021 that the matter was ready for final hearing.
4. Accordingly, list for final hearing on **31st July 2025**.
5. Let brief propositions and supporting Judgments be circulated in advance.
6. Let a copy of this order be intimated by the Plaintiff's Advocate to the Defendants' Advocate.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)